01-29-2001 FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. ^^51-0011 (exp.4/94)) (82) DE (18) (80) OF 1706 OF 18 1844 (822 1844 2848 2848 284 1881

Docket No.:

Copyright 1, J4-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03		109197-005
Tab settings → → → ▼ 101	597806 <u>▼</u>	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterna and madernal	s. riease record the attached origina	I documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Air-Tex Corporation 214 S.W. Jackson Des Moines, Iowa 50302	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Boyt Harness Company, L.L.C. Internal Address:	
 ☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnersh ☒ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other Association ☐ Limited Partnersh ☒ Yes ☒ No 	City: Osceola Individual(s) citizenship Association	State: <u>IA</u> ZIP: <u>50213</u>
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment		ted States, a domestic ☐ Yes 🔀 N cument from
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	[7] V S [N]	ration No.(s) 1,358,194 1,669,888 1,670,387
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications are registrations involved:	nd 9
Name: Melissa Masiello, Esq. Internal Address: Bell, Boyd & Lloyd LLC 1/26/2001 GT0N11 00000115 783701	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
1 FC:481 40.00 QP 200.00 QP 200.00 QP Street Address: P.O. Box 1135	8. Deposit account number:] 1801/17 181/17 17847 18047 181/19 180/17 181/17 184/17 184/17 184/17
City: <u>Chicago</u> State: <u>IL</u> ZIP: <u>60690</u>	OT USE THIS SPACE	01-19-2001 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #54
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document. Melissa Masiello, Esq. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages inclu	ormation is true and correct and any a Signature ding cover sheet, attachments, and	January 19, 2001 Date

REEL: 002222 FRAME: 0628

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the Bob Allen Sportswear Division of Air-Tex Corporation (hereinafter AIR-TEX), a Delaware Corporation, located and doing business at 214 S.W. Jackson, Des Moines, Iowa 50302, has adopted, used and is using the marks listed below and is the sole and exclusive owner of said Registrations and the marks described and claimed therein, and all the rights in, to and under the same;

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
TOP SHOT & DESIGN SHOTGUN DESIGN BOB ALLEN GUN SHIELD HUNTER TWILL BRUSH BUSTERS INSERT-A-PAD TWO GUN MAN ABSORB-A-COIL BOB ALLEN & DESIGN SHOTGUN DESIGN BOB ALLEN (GUN BARREL) ba (stylized)	U.S. 783,701 U.S. 839,622 U.S. 1,148,861 U.S. 1,292,776 U.S. 1,289,555 U.S. 1,325,912 U.S. 1,358,194 U.S. 1,669,888 U.S. 1,670,387 Canada 274,901 UK 1,225,880 Italy 458,332 Japan 1,757,658	01-19-65 11-28-67 03-24-81 09-04-84 08-07-84 03-19-85 09-03-85 12-24-91 12-31-91 12-17-82 09-05-84 12-09-86 04-23-85 08-30-96
ba (stylized)	Japan 3,186,307	

WHEREAS, Boyt Harness Company (hereinafter BOYT), an Iowa Limited Liability Company, having its principal place of business at 220 South Main Street, Osceola, Iowa 50213, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Registrations and marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

TRADEMARK REEL: 002222 FRAME: 0629 AIR-TEX does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto BOYT, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said marks, and the good will of the business associated with the marks, as set forth in the above listing, the same to be held and enjoyed by BOYT for its own enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the terms for which said Registrations are granted or renewed, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by BOYT, if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the marks with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AIR-TEX agrees that upon request, it will arrange for the execution of all other legal documents that may be necessary to vest the enjoyment of the rights herein transferred to BOYT.

AIR-TEX CORPORATION

By: 🔈

Del E. Lasswell

Vice-President of Finance

STATE OF IOWA

33.

COUNTY OF POLK)

Subscribed and sworn to before me by Del E. Lasswell, Vice-President of Finance, Air-Tex Corporation, this _______ day of September, 1997.

CAROLYN K. BLACKMAN
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

RECORDED: 01/19/2001

Notary Public

My Commission expires: 11-28-91

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002222 FRAME: 0630